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COMMENTS ON THE DRAFT UPSTREAM AND MIDSTREAM PETROLEUM REGULATIONS, 2025
The following Draft Regulations were published in the Kenya Gazette Vol. CXXVII—No. 150 on 10th July 2025. 
1. The Petroleum (Upstream Petroleum Management and Administration) Regulations, 2025;
2. The Petroleum (Upstream Petroleum Operations) Regulations, 2025;
3. The Petroleum (Local Content) Regulations, 2025;
4. The Petroleum (Upstream Petroleum Cost Management) Regulations, 2025;
5. The Petroleum (Upstream and Midstream Environment, Health and Safety) Regulations, 2025;
6. The Petroleum (Upstream Petroleum Access to Land) Regulations, 2025; and
7. The Petroleum (Midstream Crude Oil and Natural Gas Pipeline and Storage Operations) Regulations, 2025.

	Name of Person/Entity:
	

	Date:
	

	Contact Details:
	

	Name of Regulation:
	

	
	

	General Comments

	1. 
	

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	Specific Comments

	S. No
	Section/Regulation/Sub-Regulation
	Provision/Marginal Note
	Issue/ Comment
	Proposal
	Rationale/Justification

	1. 
	
	
	
	
	


	2. 
	
	
	
	
	


	3. 
	
	
	
	
	


	4. 
	
	
	
	
	


	5. 
	
	
	
	
	


	6. 
	
	
	
	
	


	7. 
	
	
	
	
	


	8. 
	
	
	
	
	


	9. 
	
	
	
	
	


	10. 
	
	
	
	
	




Page 2 of 2

image1.png
P RA

Energy & Petroleum Regulatory Authority





